www.nkkswitches.com  •  Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK  •  Tel 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435  •  Email: sales@nkkswitches.com 109
Subminiature Smooth Actuation Pushbuttons  Series NP01
Actual Size
Distinctive Characteristics
Soft touch actuation achieved by mechanical silicon rubber structure (patent pending).
Distinct, long stroke of 1.5mm (.059”).
Entire cap is fully illuminated with single or bicolor LED.
Compact design with dimension of 12.5mm (.492”) from

www.nkkswitches.com  •  Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK  •  Tel 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435  •  Email: sales@nkkswitches.com 109
Subminiature Smooth Actuation Pushbuttons  Series NP01
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
H
CONTACTS & TERMINALS
G03
Gold Contacts and
PC Terminals, Rated
0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
PACKAGING
No
Code
Partitioned Tray,
Any Quantity
(With or without
caps installed)
S
Stick-Tube
50 Pieces/Stick
(For switch body
only; caps pack-
aged separately)
FNP01
OPERATING FORCE
A
Standard  (1.5N)
(Black Switch Body)
H
High  (2.5N)
(Gray Switch Body)
High (2.5N)
Operating Force
SPST
OFF-Momentary ON Circuit
Normally Open Contacts
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
NP0115HG03LF-JF
Green LED
Clear Lens with Green Diffuser
Gold Contacts with 0.4VA Rating
Straight PC Terminals
LEDS CAP TYPES & COLORS
JFG0315
Cap with
ALTERNATING LEGENDS
 GREEN     RED
J01 ON OFF
J02 START STOP
J04 OPEN CLOSE
Single or Bicolor LED
C Red
D Amber
F Green
CF Bicolor Red/Green
Nonilluminated
N No LED
Solid Color Cap
A Black
B White
C Red
H Gray
Cap Lens/Diffuser Colors
JB
Clear/White
(Combine with any LED)
JC Clear/Red
JD Clear/Amber
JF Clear/Green
POLE & CIRCUIT
15 SPST OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
Normally Open Contacts
Bicolor LED
CF Red/Green
L
ILLUMINATION
L Illuminated
N Nonilluminated
www.nkkswitches.com  •  Toll Free 1.877.2BUYNKK  •  Tel 480.991.0942  •  Fax 480.998.1435  •  Email: sales@nkkswitches.com 109
Subminiature Smooth Actuation Pushbuttons  Series NP01
POLE & CIRCUIT
OPERATING FORCE
A Standard Nominal Operating Force
1.5 ±0.5N
Switch base is Black
Gold Contacts 	 Straight PC Terminals 	 0.4VA maximum @ 28V AC/DC maximumG03
CONTACTS, TERMINALS, & RATING
High Nominal Operating Force
2.5 ±0.8N
Switch base is Gray
H
Nonilluminated Models
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary
Connected Terminals Throw & Switch Schematic
Pole Model
Normal Down
Note:	 Switch is marked with LC1, 1, L3, L4, L1,
L2, 2, LC2.
SP
NP0115AG03N
NP0115HG03N
OFF (ON) Normally
Open 1-2 SPST
Illuminated Models